



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 48 of 2025

Rajesh Kumar Hablani **versus** State of Chhattisgarh
with

ARBA No. 46 of 2025

Order Sheet

05.01.2026	Mr. Arpan Verma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Ashish Shrivastava, Sr. Counsel along with Mr. Rahul Ambast, counsel for the respondent. Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Dy. G.A. for the State. Both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on 19.01.2026 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. List both the cases on 19.01.2026 along with ARBA No. 38/2025. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
AMIT PATEL	